
September 23, 1988 
IN REPLY PLEASE 

REFER TO OUR FILE 

William J. Lavelle 
Attorney at Law 
2310 Grant Building 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

In re: A-00102471, F. 1, Am-AB - Application of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. 

Dear Sir: 

The application of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. has been captioned as 
attached and w i l l be submitted for review provided no protests are f i l e d on 
^or before October 17, 1988. I f protests are f i l e d , you w i l l be advised as to 
•further procedure. 

You are further advised that the above application w i l l be 
published i n the Pennsylvania B u l l e t i n of September 24, 1988. 

Very t r u l y yours. 

David Ehrhart 
Supervisor - Application Section 
Bureau of Transportation 

DE:RP:r6 

cc: Applicant 
26 and A.V.R.R. 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 

tat. 

it 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

. SEP 2 81981 
ENW No. 



A-00102471, Folder 1, Am-AB PITT-OHIO EXPRESS, INC. (26th and A.V.R.R., 
Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, PA 15222), a corporation of the Commonwealth 
of Pennsylvania, i n t e r a l i a - property for H. J. Heinz Company, U.S.A., 
between points i n Pennsylvania; subject to the following condition: That no 
r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted to transport commodities i n bulk: SO AS 
TO PERMIT the transportation of property (except commodities i n bulk and 
household goods and o f f i c e f u r n i t u r e i n use), for Wagner Division, Cooper 
Industries, Inc., from i t s f a c i l i t i e s located i n the township of Upper 
Macungie, Lehigh County; the borough of Boyerstown, Berks County; and the 
borough of Weatherly, Carbon County, to points i n Pennsylvania, and vice 
versa. Attorney: William J. Lavelle, 2310 Grant Building, Pittsburgh, 
PA 15219. 



4 
PENNSYLVANIA 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

SERVICE OF NOTICE OF MOTOR CARRIER APPLICATIONS 

DATE SERVICE SEP 2 4 1988 

BUREAU OF TRANSPORTATION 
COMMON CARRIER 

SEPTEMBER 1988 

A-00102471 
F. 1 
Am-AB 

Application of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania, for amendment to i t s coimnon carrier c e r t i f i c a t e , which grants 
the r i g h t , i n t e r a l i a , to transport, by motor vehicle, property for H. J. 
Heinz Company, U.S.A., between points in Pennsylvania; subject to the 
following condition: That no r i g h t , power or privi l e g e i s granted to 
transport commodities i n bulk: SO AS TO PERMIT the transportation of 
property (except commodities i n bulk and household goods and o f f i c e f u r n i t u r e 
i n use), for Wagner Division, Cooper Industries, Inc., from i t s f a c i l i t i e s 
located i n the township of Upper Macungie, Lehigh County; the borough of 
Boyerstown, Berks County; and the borough of Weatherly, Carbon County, to 
points i n Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 

FW:11 
9/9/88 

Application received: 9/6/88 
Application docketed: 9/8/88 

1 FOLDER S 
W, , —" 

DOCKETED 
APPUCM10H DOCKET 

SEP 261988 

ENTRY No (• 

Protests due on No Hearings_ OCT 17 1988 
Protests due on Hearings - (5 days pr i o r to date of hearing) 
Notice of the above application was mailed to a l l c e r t i f i c a t e 

holders and ra i l r o a d companies i n the service area as noted above. 



PUC-240 PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

( 
RECEIPT 

f 

The addressee named hereunder has paid Pennsylvania Public Ulility Commission lor the following bill, subject to Iinal collection ol check or money order 
tendered ior such payment. 

Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc, 
26th and A.V.R.R. 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 

Date. October 3, 1988 

In re application of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. 
A-00102471, P.l, Am-AB $125.00 

CR 131069 A 

Revenue accounl. 001780-017601-102 fck) 
ck 8728 

Checks 
$125.00 

. Currency . 

Utilily account, 503 26 

C . Joseph Meisinger 
For Department of Revenue 



B E C E I V E D 

OCT 141988 

MOTOR FREIGHT, INC. j^Sf f iLSSS 
BOYERTOWN, PA 19512 • (215) 367-2611 

October 13, 1988 

RE: A-00102471, FOlder 1, Am-AB. P i t t - O h i o Express, I n c . 
Protes t of West Motor F r e i g h t , I n c . 

Pennsylvania Publ ic U t i l i t y Commission 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Harr i s burg, PA. 17120 

Gentlemen; 

On behalf of West Motor F r e i g h t , I n c . , I enclose herewi th 
an o r i g i n a l and o n e ( l ) copy of a Protest to the 
above-captioned a p p l i c a t i o n , 
date to A p p l i c a n t . 

Very t r u l y yours , 

Copies have been mailed t h i s 

IGHT, INC. 

vans Jr 

Enclosure 

bfm 

cc: W i l l i a m J . Lave l l e 
2310 Grant B u i l d i n g 
P i t t s b u r g h , PA. 15219 

P i t t - O h i o Express, I n c . 
26th and A.V.R.R. 
P i t t s b u r g h , PA. 15222 



BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

SECRETARYS OFFICE 
BubJiG Utility Commission 

RE: A-00102471, Folder 1, Am-AB. Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc; 
(26th and A.V.R.R., Pi t t s b u r g h , Allegheny County, PA. 15222), 
a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, i n t e r a l i a 
-- property for H. J. Heinz Company, U.S.A., between po i n t s i n 
Pennsylvania; subject to the f o l l o w i n g c o n d i t i o n : t h a t no 
r i g h t , power or pr i v i l e g e i s granted to transpor t commodities 
in bulk: so as to permit the t r a n s p o r t a t i o n of property (except 
commodities i n bulk and household goods and o f f i c e f u r n i t u r e i n 
use), for Wagner D i v i s i o n , Cooper Industries,. Inc., from i t s 
f a c i l i t i e s located i n the township of Upper Macungie, Lehigh 
County; the borough of Boyerstown, Ber ks County; and the 
borough of Weatherly, Carbon County, to points in Pennsylvania, 
and vice versa. 

Attorney: W i l l i a m J. Lavelle 
2310 Grant B u i l d i n g 
P i t t s b u r g h , PA. 15219 

Pennsylvania B u l l e t i n Reference: 
No. 39, page 4384. 

September 24, 1988, Vol. 18, 

PROTEST OF 
WEST MOTOR FREIGHT, INC. 

A. 80224 

The name, address and telephone number of Protestant are: 
West Motor Fr e i g h t , I n c . 
740 South Reading Avenue 
Boyer town, PA. 19512 
Telephone: 215-367-2611 

The Protestant possesses A u t h o r i t y at A. 80224 which 
enables him to service the area. Protestant performs an 
adequate and s a t i s f a c t o r y service w i t h i n the scope of i t s 
author i t y . 

Protestant seeks a r e s t r i c t i o n l i m i t i n g service to 
shipments weighing 10,000 l b s . or less, and i s w i l l i n g t o 
discuss the matter w i t h a p p l i c a n t or applicant's attorney. 

WHEREFORE, Protestant prays t h i s i n s t a n t a p p l i c a t i o n be 
dismissed. 

DOCKETED 
APPllC;Tn:i IWCKET 

OCT 181988 

D a t e d : 



BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC U T I L I T Y COMMISSION 

RE: A-00102471, Folder 1, Am-AB. Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. 
(26th and A.V.R.R., Pi t t s b u r g h , Allegheny County, PA. 15222), 
a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, i n t e r a l i a 
-- property for H. J. Heinz Company, U.S.A., between points i n 
Pennsylvania; subject to the f o l l o w i n g c o n d i t i o n : t h a t no 
r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e is granted to tra n s p o r t commodities 
in bulk-vso, as to permit the t r a n s p o r t a t i o n of property (except 
commodities in bulk and household goods and o f f i c e f u r n i t u r e i n 
use), for Wagner D i v i s i o n , Cooper I n d u s t r i e s , I n c . , from i t s 
f a c i l i t i e s located i n the township of Upper Macungie, Lehigh 
County; the borough of Boyerstown, Berks County; and the 
borough of Weatherly, Carbon County, to points in .Pennsylvania, 
and v i c e versa. 

Attorney: William J. Lavelle 
2310 Grant B u i l d i n g 
P i t t s b u r g h , PA. 15219 

Pennsylvania B u l l e t i n Reference: September 24, 1988, Vol. 18, 
No. 39, page 4384. 

PROTEST OF 
WEST MOTOR FREIGHT, INC. 

A. 80224 

1. The name, address and telephone number of Protestant are: 
West Motor F r e i g h t , Inc. 
740 South Reading Avenue 
Boyer town, PA. 19512 
Telephone: 215-367-2611 

2. The Protestant possesses A u t h o r i t y at A. 80224 which 
enables him to service the area. Protestant performs an 
adequate and s a t i s f a c t o r y service w i t h i n the scope of i t s 
author i t y . 

3. Protestant seeks a r e s t r i c t i o n l i m i t i n g service to 
shipments weighing 10,000 l b s . or less, and i s w i l l i n g to 
discuss the matter w i t h a p p l i c a n t or applicant's attorney 

WHEREFORE, Protestant prays t h i s i n s t a n t a p p l i c a t i o n be 
dismissed. 

WEST/1toTQ« FREIGHT, INC 

Dated: 



J O H N A. V U O N O 
W I L L I A M J . L A V E L L E 
W I L L I A M A . GRAY 
M A R K T. V U O N O 
R I C H A R D R . W I L S O N 
D E N N I S J . K U S T U R I S S 

L A W O F F I C E S 

VTJONO, L A V E L L E & G R A Y 
2 3 I O G R A N T B U I L D I N G 

P l T T S B T T B G H , P A . I C C I O 

Noveinber 1 1 , 1988 

t ^ l S ) A7l-\BOO 

Re: Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. 
Docket No. A-00102471, F. 1, Am-AB 
Our File 2691-44 

DECEIVED 
NOV 1 61988 

• SECRETARYS OFFICF 

Mr. Jerry Rich, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
North Office Building 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Dear Mr. Rich: 

We have been authorized by Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. to 
r e s t r i c t i v e l y amend the above application so as to exclude any 
transportation of shipments weighing 10,000 pounds or more. As 
amended, the application w i l l read in i t s e n t i r e t y , as follows: 

To transport, as a Class D c a r r i e r , property (except 
commodities in bulk and household goods and o f f i c e f u r ­
niture in use), for Wagner Division, Cooper Industries, 
Inc., from i t s f a c i l i t i e s located in the township of 
Upper Macungie, Lehigh County, the Borough of Boyers­
town, Berks County, and the Borough of Weatherly, Carbon 
County, to points i n Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 

Subject to the following condition: 

That the service authorized herein i s r e s t r i c t e d to the 
transportation of shipments weighing less than 10,000 
pounds. 

A copy of t h i s l e t t e r has been sent to Mr. Albert L. Evans, 
Jr., President of West Motor Freight, Inc., the sole protestant. 
We understand that t h i s amendment w i l l s a t i s f y the interests of 
West Motor Freight and we ask that Mr. Evans n o t i f y the Commis­
sion in w r i t i n g as soon as possible of the withdrawal of the 
protest. When that withdrawal is received, we ask that the Com­
mission assign the application to the Technical Review Section 
.̂JLox— -Surther processing without an oral hearing. 

DOCKET 
NOV " I 9 8 8 

Sincerely yours, 

VUONO, LAVELLE & GRAY 

William J. ^Lavelle 

cc: West Motor Freight, Inc. 
Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. 



' • " ' ( _ i l l - '- " I " -.-.IT V 

MOTOR FREIGHT, INC. 
BOYERTOWN, PA 19512 • (215) 367-2611 

R E C E I V E D 
November 16, 1988 NOV 

;3ECRETARYS OFFICE 
fe^blic Utility Commission 

Je r ry Rich , Secretary 
Pennsylvania Publ ic U t i l i t y Commission 
P. 0. Box 3265 
H a r r i s b u r g , PA. 17120 

RE: A-00102471, F . l , Am-AB, P i t t - O h i o Express, I n c . 
Pro tes t of West Motor F re igh t of Pa. 

Dear Mr. R ich : 

We are i n r e c e i p t of the R e s t r i c t i v e Amendment f i l e d in 
the above-mentioned A p p l i c a t i o n by At torney W i l l i a m J . 
L a v e l l e . This r e s t r i c t i o n s a t i s f i e s our i n t e r e s t and we 
hereby withdraw our p r o t e s t , but would l i k e to remain a 
p a r t y of r e co rd . 

WrW t r u l y y^nrs 

lEdiMommCT /SERVICE of pa. 

bfm 

cc W i l l i a m J . L a v e l l e , Esq. 
Vuono, Lave l l e & Gray 
2310 Grant B u i l d i n g 
P i t t s b u r g h , PA. 15219 

P i t t - O h i o Express, I n c . 
26th and A.V.R.R. 
Pittsburgh, PA. 15222 

KKETED 
NOV 2 11983 



COMMONWEALTH OF P E N N S Y L N J ^ - J I A 
P E N N S Y L V A N I A P U B L I C UT IL ITY C O M M I S S I O N 

P. O. B O X 3 2 S 5 . H A R R I S B U R G . Pa. 1 7 1 2 0 
December 12, 1988 

I N R E P L V P L E A S E 

R E F E R T O O U R F I L E 

William J. Lavelle, Esquire 
Vuono, Lavelle & Gray 
2310 Grant Building 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

In re: A-00102471, F. l , Am-AB - Application of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. 
(Wagner Division, Cooper Industries, Inc.) 

Dear Sir: 

The above referenced application has been assigned for review 
without oral hearing. In order to reach a determination on the 
application, you are being requested to f i l e v e r i f i e d statements i n 
accordance with 52 Pa. Code 3.381(e)(1). You w i l l be required to f i l e : 

A. VERIFIED STATEMENT OF APPLICANT 
B. VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION. 

The v e r i f i e d statement should be i n paragraph form. Each 
heading contained i n the attached minimum outline should be a separate 
section or paragraph. 

You are being granted an i n i t i a l t h i r t y (30) days i n which to 
f i l e the v e r i f i e d statements. The statements are due on or before 
JANUARY 12, 1989. 

I f additional time i s required, I t may be requested by telephone 
but should be followed In w r i t i n g , with the reasons for the extension 
stated. 

Questions about your application may be directed to me by 
telephoning 717-787-4386. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

L — t ^ ^ k ^ ^ - T ^ - ^ ^ 
Lawrence Keener-Farley, Esq. 
Technical Review Section 
Bureau of Transportation 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

DEC 1 41988 
ENTRY No. 



J O H N A . V U O N O 
W I L L I A M J . L A V E L L E 
W I L L I A M A . G R A Y 
M A R K T. V U O N O " 
R I C H A R D R. W I L S O N 
D E N N I S J . K U S T U R I S S 

L A W O F F I C E S 

Vtrcwo, L A V E L L E & G R A Y 
2 3 I O G R A N T B U I L D I N G 

P l T T S B U Q O H , P A . 1 S 2 1 8 

January 13, 1989 

C-412) -471 - ISOO 

Re: Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. 
Docket NO * A-00102471, F. 1, Am-AB 
Wagner Division, Cooper Industries, 
Our File 2691-44 

Inc 

Lawrence Keener-Farley, Esq. 
Technical Review Section 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Dear Mr. Keener-Farley: 

This w i l l confirm my telephone conversation with your o f f i c e 
on January 11, 1989, wherein the due date for f i l i n g v e r i f i e d 
statements in the above proceeding was extended for 30 days to 
February 13, 1989. Thank you for your consideration. 

Sincerely yours, 

VUONO, LAVELLEGRA'Y 

William J./Lavelle 

DOCKE" 
APPLICATION — 'CT 

JAN 18 1989 
ENTRY 


